Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-14

Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Nunavut

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 32,900 .. . . .. .
January - March 32,558 157 184 1 185 342 1.05
2009
October - December 32,435 163 -24 -16 -40 123 0.38
July - September 32,183 174 80 -2 78 252 0.78
April - June 31,965 171 48 -1 47 218 0.68
January - March 31,754 1565 50 6 56 21 0.66
2008
October - December 31,696 162 -92 -12 -104 58 0.18
July - September 31,623 171 -105 7 -98 73 0.23
April - June 31,467 168 -28 16 -12 156 0.50
January - March 31,436 156 -108 -17 -125 31 0.10
2007
October - December 31,411 163 -70 -68 -138 25 0.08
July - September 31,274 174 -84 47 -37 137 0.44
April - June 31,089 169 7 9 16 185 0.60
January - March 30,888 154 40 7 47 201 0.65
2006
October - December 30,841 130 =72 -11 -83 47 0.15
July - September 30,799 177 -132 -3 -135 42 0.14

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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